Sam Service Proofing for June 2020 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on Sam Service. Sam Service website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 30th 20:30 Hammy End 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 255.18
Chepstow

Single 30th 17:15 Leicester|Monarch Maid 7.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 260.18

Single 30th 14:45 Gleniffer 8.00 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 265.18
Musselburgh

Single 30th 18:45 Leicester|Compass Point 7.00 5.00 Non Runner 0.00 265.18

Single 30th 18:15 Leicester|Rock Warbler 21.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 265.18

Single 30th 16:15 Muatadel 8.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 270.18
Musselburgh

Single 30th 13:15 Logi 5.50 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 275.18
Musselburgh

Single 30th 17:15 Leicester|Tilsworth Rose 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 275.18

Single 30th 17:15 Leicester|Teepee Time 11.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 280.18

Single 30th 14:00 The Great Heir 11.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 285.18
Doncaster

Single 30th 14:00 Muscika 12.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 290.18
Doncaster

Single 30th 21:00 Bailarico 8.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 295.18
Chepstow

Single 30th 20:15 Leicester|Becky Sharp 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 300.18

Single 30th 19:15 Leicester[Twittering 11.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 305.18

Single 30th 18:45 Leicester|Chetan 3.75 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 310.18

Single 30th 15:15 Flood Defence 17.00 5.00 Win 1 80.00 315.18
Musselburgh

Single 30th 13:15 How Bizarre 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 235.18
Musselburgh

Single 29th 20:00 Thirsk  [Start Time 8.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 240.18

Single 29th 20:00 Thirsk  |Twin Appeal 13.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 245.18

Single 29th 18:30 Thirsk  |Jill Rose 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 250.18

Single 29th 18:30 Thirsk  |Gullane One 12.00 5.00 Win 1 52.25 255.18

Single 29th 21:00 Thirsk  [Thawry 12.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 202.93

Single 29th 17:20 Windsor |Lawn Ranger 11.00 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 207.93

Single 29th 15:30 Gold At 4.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 207.93
Yarmouth Midnight

Single 29th 15:30 Catch My 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 212.93
Yarmouth Breath

Single 29th 18:30 Thirsk  |Almurr 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 217.93

Single 29th 15:20 Windsor |Spanish Angel 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 222.93

Single 28th 16:10 Windsor |Passing Clouds| 11.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 227.93

Single 28th 13:55 Windsor |Chairmanofthe 3.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 232.93

board

Single 28th 15:35 Windsor |Dance Fever 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 237.93

Single 28th 15:30 Hamilton [Sarvi 8.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 242.93

Single 28th 14:20 Hamilton |Granite City 12.00 5.00 Win 1 55.00 247.93

Doc

Single 28th 13:35 Lady 4.20 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 192.93
Newmarket Bowthorpe

Single 28th 16:10 Windsor |Toybox 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 197.93

Single 28th 13:55 Windsor |lce Age 6.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 202.93

Single 28th 17:00 Platitude 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 207.93
Newmarket

Single 28th 15:55 Wait Forever 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 212.93
Newmarket

Single 27th 17:55 Lingfield [Healing Power 3.25 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 217.93

Single 27th 15:35 Rainbow 8.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 222.93
Newcastle Dreamer

Single 27th 20:00 Lingfield |Helian 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 227.93
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Single 27th 19:00 Lingfield |Dakota Moon 13.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 232.93
Single 27th 17:25 Lingfield |Griggy 6.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 237.93
Single 27th 14:25 Magical Spirit 5.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 242.93
Newcastle
Single 27th 19:30 Lingfield |Music Major 21.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 247.93
Single 27th 19:30 Lingfield |Red Gunner 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 252.93
Single 27th 15:35 Cosmelli 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 257.93
Newcastle
Single 27th 15:35 Carnwennan 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 262.93
Newcastle
Single 27th 14:50 Redcar |Dawaaleeb 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 267.93
Single 27th 14:50 Redcar |Star Shield 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 272.93
Single 27th 16:40 Deputy Star 7.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 277.93
Newcastle
Single 27th 14:25 Fool For You 7.50 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 282.93
Newcastle
Single 27th 14:05 Manigordo 7.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 287.93
Newmarket
Single 27th 13:15 Staxton 6.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 292.93
Newcastle
Single 26th 14:45 Wedding Date 8.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 297.93
Newmarket
Single 26th 14:45 Caspian Queen 4.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 302.93
Newmarket
Single 26th 18:00 Lingfield |Napping 2.75 5.00 Win 1 6.56 307.93
Single 26th 16:30 Railport Dolly 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 301.37
Doncaster
Single 26th 16:30 Love Explodes 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 306.37
Doncaster
Single 26th 14:25 Double Martini 5.00 5.00 Loss 14 -5.00 273.87
Doncaster
Single 26th 12:45 Saluti 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 278.87
Doncaster
Single 25th 19:25 Leicester|Chetan 21.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 283.87
Single 25th 18:25 Leicester|Stringybark 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 279.87
Creek
Single 25th 18:10 Bath Delagate This 6.00 5.00 Win 1 22.50 284.87
Lord
Single 25th 17:55 Leicester|Case Key 17.00 5.00 Win 1 76.00 262.37
Single 25th 17:20 Haydock |Deinonychus 23.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 186.37
Single 25th 17:20 Haydock |Dreamweaver 2.50 5.00 Win 1 6.75 191.37
Single 25th 17:10 Bath Thegreyvtrain 12.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 184.62
Single 25th 17:10 Bath Coronation 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 189.62
Cottage
Single 25th 16:55 Leicester|Atyaaf 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 194.62
Single 25th 15:45 Haydock |Sootability 3.50 5.00 Win 1 11.87 199.62
Single 25th 13:45 Haydock |Celsius 6.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 187.75
Single 25th 13:45 Haydock |Aljady 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 192.75
Single 24th 19:25 Windsor |Carp Kid 15.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 197.75
Single 24th 15:50 Hamilton |Iconic Code 11.00 5.00 Loss DSQ -5.00 202.75
Single 24th 16:10 Haydock |Global Spirit 12.00 5.00 Win 1 55.00 207.75
Single 24th 18:25 Windsor |Love Powerful 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 152.75
Single 24th 17:20 Haydock |Our Girl Sheila 8.50 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 157.75
Single 24th 20:55 Windsor [Shaffire 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 157.75
Single 24th 17:55 Windsor |Bashiba 21.00 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 162.75
Single 24th 17:55 Windsor |Our 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 162.75
Oystercatcher
Single 24th 17:50 Haydock |Bucephalus 6.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 167.75
Single 23rd 19:25 Kempton |Roller 6.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 172.75
Single 23rd 17:40 Powerful 15.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 177.75
Chepstow Dream
Single 23rd 20:25 Kempton [Herm 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 182.75
Single 23rd 20:25 Kempton |Dyagilev 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 187.75
Single 23rd 17:55 Kempton |Sepahi 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 192.75
Single 23rd 18:40 Peachey 4.33 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 197.75
Chepstow Carnehan
Single 23rd 15:45 Beverley |Colony Queen 6.50 5.00 Win 1 27.50 202.75




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 23rd 20:55 Kempton [Anno Lucis 3.75 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 175.25
Single 23rd 19:25 Kempton |River Dawn 3.25 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 180.25
Single 23rd 19:25 Kempton |Kingston 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 180.25
Kurrajong
Single 23rd 17:55 Kempton |Big Lachie 5.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 185.25
Single 22nd 19:00 Windsor |Fiery Breath 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 190.25
Single 22nd 14:40 Ayr Corton Lass 10.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 195.25
Single 22nd 13:15 Thirsk  |Roundhay Park 11.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 200.25
Single 22nd 13:15 Thirsk  |Right Action 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 205.25
Single 22nd 17:20 Ayr Club Wexford 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 170.25
Single 22nd 16:55 Thirsk  |Cuba Ruba 15.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 175.25
Single 21st 14:35 Seaforth 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 180.25
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 21st 15:25 Kempton |Note Bleu 21.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 150.25
Single 21st 15:05 Star Of Valour 6.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 155.25
Wolverhampto
n
Single 21st 14:55 Kempton|In The Red 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 160.25
Single 21st 14:25 Kempton |Annie 4.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 135.25
Quickstep
Single 21st 14:05 One One 4.33 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 140.25
\Wolverhampto [Seven
n
Single 21st 13:00 Twice As Likely 26.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 145.25
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 21st 16:15 Redcar |Philosophical 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 150.25
Single 21st 14:55 Kempton |Wagaas 11.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 155.25
Single 21st 14:05 Creek Harbour 11.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 160.25
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 20th 20:10 Ripon Mikmak 15.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 165.25
Single 20th 20:10 Ripon Gulf Of Poets 15.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 170.25
Single 20th 19:55 Kempton|Toro Dorado 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 175.25
Single 20th 19:55 Kempton |Image Of The 21.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 180.25
Moon
Single 20th 19:25 Kempton |Secratario 8.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 185.25
Single 20th 18:55 Kempton |Sonnet Rose 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 190.25
Single 20th 16:10 Ascot Arecibo 26.00 5.00 Loss 17 -5.00 155.25
Single 20th 14:15 Old News 26.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 160.25
Newmarket
Single 20th 18:55 Kempton |Gregorian Girl 10.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 165.25
Single 20th 15:55 Mafia Power 3.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 170.25
Newmarket
Single 20th 14:45 Deep Intrigue 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 175.25
Newmarket
Single 20th 18:40 Ripon Bossipop 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 152.75
Single 20th 18:10 Ripon Paddy Power 8.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 127.75
Single 20th 17:55 Kempton |Comeonfeelthe 5.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 132.75
force
Single 20th 17:35 Ripon Montalvan 7.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 137.75
Single 20th 17:20 Kempton |Mercers 19.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 142.75
Single 20th 14:45 Alemaratalyou 26.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 147.75
Newmarket m
Single 19th 19:05 Lingfield |[Mochalov 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 152.75
Single 19th 16:25 Lingfield |Equally Fast 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 157.75
Single 19th 16:40 Ascot Johnny Drama 21.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 162.75
Single 19th 16:40 Ascot Good Birthday 11.00 5.00 Loss 13 -5.00 167.75
Single 19th 14:35 Hunni 11.00 5.00 Win 1 50.00 172.75
Newmarket
Single 19th 13:15 Ascot Mighty Spirit 17.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 122.75
Single 19th 12:50 Colonel Frank 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 127.75
Newmarket
Single 19th 12:50 Commander 6.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 132.75
Newmarket Han
Single 19th 19:35 Lingfield |Pawpaw 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 137.75




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 19th 19:05 Lingfield |Break The 8.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 126.5
Silence
Single 18th 18:00 Redcar |Magical Effect 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 131.5
Single 18th 18:00 Redcar |Buccaneers 17.00 5.00 Win 1 80.00 136.5
Vault
Single 18th 16:25 Lyrical 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 56.5
Newmarket
Single 18th 14:05 Sir Titan 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 21.5
Newmarket
Single 18th 15:15 Rotherwick 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 26.5
Newmarket
Single 18th 13:15 Ascot Highland Chief 21.00 5.00 Win 1 100.00 31.5
Single 17th 14:00 Beverley |Atyaaf 6.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -68.5
Single 17th 14:00 Beverley |Arnold 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -63.5
Single 17th 18:20 Human Nature 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -58.5
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 19:50 Furgaan 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -53.5
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 18:50 Animal Instinct 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 -48.5
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 13:25 Beverley [One One 6.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -62.25
Seven
Single 17th 15:10 Beverley |Twin Appeal 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -57.25
Single 17th 19:50 Andaleep 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -52.25
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 19:20 Prince Rock 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -47.25
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 16:45 Zulu Zander 12.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -42.25
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 16:45 Colonel 10.00 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -37.25
Chelmsford Whitehead
City
Single 15th 19:05 Kempton |Red Secret 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 -37.25
Single 15th 18:25 Oeil De Tigre 19.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -51
Chepstow
Single 15th 19:55 Kendergarten 9.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -46
Chepstow Kop
Single 15th 18:25 Union Rose 13.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -41
Chepstow
Single 15th 15:45 Isayalittlepraye 8.50 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -36
Goodwood r
Single 15th 14:20 Billy Roberts 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -36
Pontefract
Single 15th 17:05 Kempton |Glory of Paris 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -31
Single 13th 16:50 Sandown|Singing The 6.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -26
Blues
Single 13th 14:05 Sandown|Tomfre 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -21
Single 13th 12:30 Youneverletme 13.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -16
Doncaster down
Single 13th 21:00 Leicester|Gift Of Youth 17.00 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -11
Single 13th 20:00 Leicester|Power Player 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -11
Single 13th 20:00 Leicester|Fox Kasper 23.00 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -6
Single 13th 19:30 Leicester|Couldn\'t Could 11.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -6
She
Single 13th 16:45 Newbury |Love Dreams 17.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -4
Single 13th 15:15 Sandown|Exec Chef 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -2
Single 13th 14:15 Star Shield 11.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 3
Doncaster
Single 13th 14:15 Presidential 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 5
Doncaster
Single 13th 13:15 Newbury |Employer 5.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -27.5
Single 13th 13:15 Newbury |Deinonychus 41.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -22.5




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 9th 16:15 Haydock |Merryweather 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -20.5
Single 9th 21:00 Gold Standard 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -15.5
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 9th 20:15 Mr Fox 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -10.5
Chelmsford
City
Single 9th 19:15 Pianissimo 12.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -5.5
Chelmsford
City
Single 9th 19:00 Caravan Of 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -0.5
\Wolverhampto |Hope
n
Single 8th 16:40 Amjaady 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 4.5
Chelmsford
City
Single 8th 15:05 Queen Of Silca 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 9.5
Chelmsford
City
Single 8th 14:00 Fantail 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -23
Chelmsford
City
Single 8th 16:40 Mayfair Spirit 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -18
Chelmsford
City
Single 8th 15:50 Haydock |Zip 8.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -13
Single 8th 13:30 Three C\'s 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 -8
Chelmsford
City
Single 8th 12:45 Haydock |Brad The Brief 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 -43
Single 7th 16:00 Lingfield |Annie 6.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -58
Quickstep
Single 7th 15:25 Lingfield |Odyssey Girl 17.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -53
Single 7th 15:00 Run Wild 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 -48
Newmarket
Single 7th 17:45 Lingfield |Street Life 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -78
Single 7th 17:10 Lingfield |Solar Park 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -73
Single 7th 12:55 Haydock |Universal 11.00 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -68
Gleam
Single 6th 17:55 Indianapolis 21.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -68
Newmarket
Single 6th 20:25 Lingfield [Sir IVl Chance 19.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -63
It
Single 6th 18:40 Lingfield |Golden 7.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -58
Fountain
Single 6th 17:30 Lingfield |Baby Steps 13.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -53
Single 6th 17:05 Longroom 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -48
Newcastle
Single 6th 16:55 Lingfield |Equipped 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -43
Single 6th 14:05 Aljari 10.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -38
Newcastle
Single 5th 17:35 Lingfield |Pop Dancer 19.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -33
Single 5th 15:50 Lingfield |Natty Night 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -28
Single 5th 14:05 Lingfield |Corvair 4.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -23
Single 4th 17:05 Bossipop 15.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -21
Newcastle
Single 4th 18:30 Pactolus 12.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -16
Newmarket
Single 4th 17:40 Nataleena 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -14
Newcastle
Each Way 3rd 16:30 Kempton |Kingston 17.00 2.00 Non Runner - 0.00 -12
Kurrajong
Each Way 3rd 14:30 Case Key 51.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -12
Yarmouth
Single 3rd 18:00 Golden Force 9.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -10
Yarmouth
Single 2nd 13:35 Kempton |Rotherwick 21.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -5

Unless specified elsewhere:




¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2024
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